
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013144-2024 

Tender

WNC Nightly Purchased Temporary Accommodation DPS

West Northamptonshire Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-013144
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-045479  
Published 23 April 2024, 1:35pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

31 May 2029 - no time specified

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

West Northamptonshire Council

ONE ANGEL SQUARE,ANGEL STREET

NORTHAMPTON

NN11ED

Email

procurement@westnorthants.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013144-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013144-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017954-2024
mailto:procurement@westnorthants.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKF24 - West Northamptonshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.westnorthants.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/wnc/aspx/Home

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/wnc/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Social protection

https://www.westnorthants.gov.uk/
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/wnc/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/wnc/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

WNC Nightly Purchased Temporary Accommodation DPS

Reference number

WNC00000188

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85311000 - Social work services with accommodation

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

West Northamptonshire Council requires well-managed, good quality self-contained
temporary accommodation in its area, which is purchased on a nightly basis and
managed by the housing supplier.

West Northamptonshire Council is implementing a Dynamic Purchasing System (DPS) to
enable to the Council to ensure quality, value for money and an improved Temporary
Accommodation service.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £30,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF24 - West Northamptonshire



Page 4 to 6

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

West Northamptonshire Council requires well-managed, good quality self-contained
temporary accommodation in its area, which is purchased on a nightly basis and
managed by the housing supplier.

West Northamptonshire Council is implementing a Dynamic Purchasing System (DPS) to
enable to the Council to ensure quality, value for money and an improved Temporary
Accommodation service. 

To participate in this opportunity you will need to register on our electronic tendering
system.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £30,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

1 June 2024

End date

31 May 2029

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with several operators

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

28 May 2024

Local time

12:00pm

Changed to:

Date

31 May 2029

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017954-2024


Page 6 to 6

Date

28 May 2024

Local time

1:00pm

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

West Northamptonshire Council

1 Angel Square

Northampton

NN1 1ED

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-21T17:27:41+0100
	TCPDF




